Hampton Roads Harbor
Calendar Year 2021 Trade Overview

Short Tons Metric Tons Short Tons Metric Tons Short Tons Metric Tons
(Thousands) (Thousands) (Thousands) (Thousands) (Thousands) (Thousands)
Total Cargo 61,505.70 55,797.10 Total Cargo 46,451.21 42,139.88 Total Cargo 15,054.49 13,657.22
General Cargo 25,354.15 23,000.90 General Cargo 11,648.01 10,566.90 General Cargo 13,706.14 12,434.00
Container Cargo 25,206.46 22,866.92 Container Cargo 11,631.33 10,551.77 Container Cargo 13,575.13 12,315.15
Breakbulk Cargo* 147.69 133.98 Breakbulk Cargo 16.68 15.13 Breakbulk Cargo 131.01 118.85
Container Units 1,959,750 Container Units 1,004,702 Container Units 955,048
TEUs 3,522,834 TEUs 1,811,941 TEUs 1,710,893
Total Cargo Dollar Total Cargo Dollar Total Cargo Dollar
Value (Millions) $90,704.47 Value (Millions) $30,575.36 Value (Millions) $60,129.10
Vessel Calls 1,908
Coal Loadings* Short
Tons (Thousands) 29,450.87

*Coal loadings and breakbulk cargo include international and domestic shipments

East Coast

US East Coast Port TEUs Market Share

New York/New Jersey 8,985,929 35.7%
Savannah 5,613,164 22.3%
Port of Virginia 3,522,835 14.0%
Charleston (SC) 2,751,449 10.9%
Miami 1,251,433 5.0%
Port Everglades 975,238 3.9%
Baltimore 863,645 3.4%
Philadelphia 614,102 2.4%
Jacksonville 343,444 1.4%
Palm Beach 229,810 0.9%

Source: U.S. Dept. of Commerce, Bureau of Census, Virginia Maritime Association, AAPA, The Port of Virginia
Note: The list of Port Facilities included in this report is summarized on the last page of this report
Compiled by The Port of Virginia, Strategic Planning & Analytics



Calendar Year 2021 Total Cargo in Thousands of Short Tons

Top 10 Trading Partners Top 10 Commodities
Exports Imports Exports Imports
1 China 9,534.97 1 China 2,510.04 1 Mineral Fuels, Mineral Oils 30,534.85 1 Nuclear Reactors, Boilers 1,292.99
2 Brazil 4,711.87 2 India 1,370.45 2 Oil Seeds And Oleaginous Fruits 3,238.93 2 Furniture; Bedding 993.77
3 India 4,589.21 3 Germany 1,138.05 3 Wood And Articles Of Wood; Wood Charcoal 3,031.10 3 Plastics And Articles Thereof 985.79
4 Netherlands 2,922.62 4 [taly 874.02 4 Residues And Waste From The Food Industries 1,960.47 4 Salt; Sulfur; Earths And Stone 820.70
5 United Kingdom 2,446.02 5 Brazil 848.25 5 Pulp Of Wood 1,580.74 5 Atrticles Of Stone, Plaster, Cement 606.25
6 Ukraine 1,559.42 6 Vietnam 738.10 6 Plastics And Articles Thereof 682.76 6 Articles Of Iron Or Steel 602.60
7 Morocco 1,528.38 7 Turkey 630.07 7 Iron And Steel 505.13 7 Wood And Articles Of Wood 600.62
8 Japan 1,425.68 8 France 496.79 8 Cereals 376.12 8 Beverages, Spirits And Vinegar 581.68
9 Poland 1,259.84 9 Spain 486.77 9 Paper And Paperboard 325.66 9 Electrical Machinery 565.28
10 ltaly 1,251.49 10 Indonesia 389.51 10 Meat And Edible Meat Offal 323.78 10 Vehicles 529.10
Trade Lanes Top U.S. Ports
Export Import
Africa 2,951.99 199.73 1 Houston, TX 190,255.96
Asia, Northeast 11,998.91 3,115.34 2 Corpus Christi, TX 129,990.61
Asia, Southeast 2,797.76 1,846.80 3 New Orleans, LA 125,822.04
Carribbean 494.63 133.38 4 Los Angeles, CA 81,299.50
Central America 271.70 43.30 5 Newark, NJ 77,652.88
Europe, North 11,670.86 3,931.69 6 Port of Virginia, VA 61,505.70
India & Others 5,054.97 1,553.98 7 Gramercy, LA 59,596.59
Mediterranean 4,609.20 2,536.31 8 Long Beach, CA 57,372.92
Middle East 537.02 189.78 9 Savannah, GA 47,971.06
North America 308.09 117.23 10 Port Arthur, TX 47,932.99
Oceania 57.77 18.47
South America 5,698.29 1,368.47

Source: U.S. Dept. of Commerce, Bureau of Census, Virginia Maritime Association, The Port of Virginia
Note: The list of Port Facilities included in this report is summarized on the last page of this report
Compiled by The Port of Virginia, Strategic Planning & Analytics



Calendar Year 2021 Total Cargo in Thousands of Metric Tons

Top 10 Trading Partners Top 10 Commodities
Exports Imports Exports Imports
1 China 8,649.99 1 China 2,277.07 1 Mineral Fuels, Mineral Oils 27,700.78 1 Nuclear Reactors, Boilers 1,172.99
2 Brazil 4,274.54 2 India 1,243.25 2 Oil Seeds And Oleaginous Fruits 2,938.31 2 Furniture; Bedding 901.53
3 India 4,163.27 3 Germany 1,032.42 3 Wood And Articles Of Wood; Wood Charcoal 2,749.77 3 Plastics And Atrticles Thereof 894.29
4 Netherlands 2,651.36 4 ltaly 792.90 4 Residues And Waste From The Food Industries 1,778.51 4 Salt; Sulfur; Earths And Stone 744.53
5 United Kingdom 2,218.99 5 Brazil 769.52 5 Pulp Of Wood 1,434.03 5 Articles Of Stone, Plaster, Cement 549.98
6 Ukraine 1,414.68 6 Vietnam 669.59 6 Plastics And Articles Thereof 619.39 6 Articles Of Iron Or Steel 546.67
7 Morocco 1,386.53 7 Turkey 571.59 7 Iron And Steel 458.24 7 Wood And Articles Of Wood 544.87
8 Japan 1,293.36 8 France 450.68 8 Cereals 341.21 8 Beverages, Spirits And Vinegar 527.69
9 Poland 1,142.91 9 Spain 441.59 9 Paper And Paperboard 295.43 9 Electrical Machinery 512.81
10 ltaly 1,135.34 10 Indonesia 353.36 10 Meat And Edible Meat Offal 293.73 10 Vehicles 480.00
Trade Lanes Top U.S. Ports
Export Import
Africa 2,678.00 181.19 1 Houston, TX 172,597.51
Asia, Northeast 10,885.24 2,826.19 2 Corpus Christi, TX 117,925.64
Asia, Southeast 2,538.09 1,675.40 3 New Orleans, LA 114,143.97
Carribbean 448.72 121.00 4 Los Angeles, CA 73,753.75
Central America 246.48 39.28 5 Newark, NJ 70,445.59
Europe, North 10,587.63 3,566.77 6 Port of Virginia, VA 55,797.10
India & Others 4,585.80 1,409.74 7 Gramercy, LA 54,065.18
Mediterranean 4,181.40 2,300.91 8 Long Beach, CA 52,047.90
Middle East 487.18 172.17 9 Savannah, GA 43,518.66
North America 279.49 106.35 10 Port Arthur, TX 43,484.13
Oceania 52.41 16.76
South America 5,169.41 1,241.45

Source: U.S. Dept. of Commerce, Bureau of Census, Virginia Maritime Association, The Port of Virginia
Note: The list of Port Facilities included in this report is summarized on the last page of this report
Compiled by The Port of Virginia, Strategic Planning & Analytics



Calendar Year 2021 Total Cargo in Millions of U.S. Dollars

Top 10 Trading Partners

Exports
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Trade Lanes

Africa

Asia, Northeast
Asia, Southeast
Carribbean
Central AM
Europe, North
India & Others
Mediterranean
Middle East
North America
Oceania

South America

$3,006.23
$2,015.81
$1,737.12
$1,652.37
$1,565.55

$1,328.55

$1,311.89
$1,209.28
$1,202.63
$1,046.53

Export
$1,661.60
$6,235.13
$2,926.16

$228.97
$355.05
$11,168.19
$1,680.58
$2,537.12
$1,358.59
$62.56
$352.08
$2,009.31

Imports
1 China
2 Germany
3 India
4 ltaly
5 Vietnam

6 Japan

7 Malaysia

8 France

9 Brazil

10 United Kingdom

Import
$577.47
$15,115.87
$8,039.65
$44.46
$203.25
$19,073.23
$6,363.90
$7,849.30
$495.55
$119.30
$63.03
$2,183.79

$11,053.70
$7,488.40
$5,361.87
$4,606.45
$2,855.82
$1,984.06
$1,794.15
$1,628.32
$1,484.74
$1,437.38
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Top 10 Commodities

Exports

Nuclear Reactors, Boilers
Pharmaceutical Products
Plastics And Articles Thereof

Vehicles

Oil Seeds And Oleaginous Fruits

Miscellaneous Chemical Products

Organic Chemicals

Electrical Machinery

Wood And Articles Of Wood; Wood Charcoal
Residues And Waste From The Food Industries

Top U.S. Ports

Los Angeles, CA
Newark, NJ
Houston, TX
Savannah, GA
Long Beach, CA
Port of Virginia, VA
Charleston, SC
Baltimore, MD
New Orleans, LA
Corpus Christi, TX

Source: U.S. Dept. of Commerce, Bureau of Census, Virginia Maritime Association, The Port of Virginia

Note: The list of Port Facilities included in this report is summarized on the last page of this report

Compiled by The Port of Virginia, Strategic Planning & Analytics

$3,338.86
$2,920.55
$2,465.40
$1,662.92
$1,611.10

$1,446.08

$1,308.01
$1,144.92
$982.73
$926.83

$293,653.74
$187,126.02
$169,888.69
$125,565.78
$103,635.57
$90,704.47
$88,581.37
$61,330.11
$58,008.62
$56,717.39

Imports
1 Nuclear Reactors, Boilers
2 Electrical Machinery
3 Pharmaceutical Products
4 Vehicles
5 Furniture; Bedding, Matresses
6 Plastics And Articles Thereof

7 Organic Chemicals

8 Articles Of Iron Or Steel
9 Toys, Games And Sports Equipment
10 Made-Up Textile Articles Nesoi

$13,101.13
$4,948.71
$3,601.39
$3,300.18
$3,210.29

$3,024.28
$1,950.16
$1,668.03
$1,573.69
$1,388.57



Port Facilities

General Cargo Terminals
Lambert's Point Docks, Inc.
The Port of Virginia

Coal Terminals

Dominion Terminal Associates

Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals - Pier IX
Norfolk Southern Corporation - Coal Pier 6

Refrigerated Facilities
Lineage RCS Norfolk (formerly IRPS)

Dry Bulk and Grain Handling Facilities

Kinder Morgan Money Point

Kinder Morgan Terminals - Elizabeth River Terminals, LLC
Perdue Agribusiness LLC

TransMontaigne Dry Bulk

Oil Storage and Handling Facilities
BKEP Materials, LLC

IMTT - Virginia

Marine Oil Service, Inc.

Norfolk Qil Transit, Inc.

PAPCO, Inc.

TransMontaigne, Inc.



