

Hampton Roads Harbor

Calendar Year 2021 Trade Overview

TOTAL		
Total Cargo General Cargo Container Cargo Breakbulk Cargo*	Short Tons (Thousands) 61,505.70 25,354.15 25,206.46 147.69	Metric Tons (Thousands) 55,797.10 23,000.90 22,866.92 133.98
Container Units TEUs Total Cargo Dollar Value (Millions)	1,959,750 3,522,834 \$90,704.47	

EXPORT		
Total Cargo General Cargo Container Cargo Breakbulk Cargo	Short Tons (Thousands) 46,451.21 11,648.01 11,631.33 16.68	Metric Tons (Thousands) 42,139.88 10,566.90 10,551.77 15.13
Container Units TEUs Total Cargo Dollar Value (Millions)	1,004,702 1,811,941 \$30,575.36	

IMPORT		
	Short Tons (Thousands)	Metric Tons (Thousands)
Total Cargo	15,054.49	13,657.22
General Cargo	13,706.14	12,434.00
Container Cargo	13,575.13	12,315.15
Breakbulk Cargo	131.01	118.85
Container Units	955,048	
TEUs	1,710,893	
Total Cargo Dollar Value (Millions)	\$60,129.10	

Vessel Calls 1,908 Coal Loadings* Short

Tons (Thousands) 29,450.87

*Coal loadings and breakbulk cargo include international and domestic shipments

US East Coast Port New York/New Jersey Savannah Port of Virginia Charleston (SC) Miami Port Everglades Baltimore Philadelphia Jacksonville	TEUs 8,985,929 5,613,164 3,522,835 2,751,449 1,251,433 975,238 863,645 614,102 343,444	East Coast Market Share 35.7% 22.3% 14.0% 10.9% 5.0% 3.9% 2.4% 1.4%
Jacksonville	,	
Palm Beach	229,810	0.9%



Source: U.S. Dept. of Commerce, Bureau of Census, Virginia Maritime Association, AAPA, The Port of Virginia Note: The list of Port Facilities included in this report is summarized on the last page of this report

Compiled by The Port of Virginia, Strategic Planning & Analytics



Calendar Year 2021 Total Cargo in Thousands of Short Tons

Top 10 Trading Partne	rs		
Exports		Imports	
1 China	9,534.97	1 China	2,510.04
2 Brazil	4,711.87	2 India	1,370.45
3 India	4,589.21	3 Germany	1,138.05
4 Netherlands	2,922.62	4 Italy	874.02
5 United Kingdom	2,446.02	5 Brazil	848.25
6 Ukraine	1,559.42	6 Vietnam	738.10
7 Morocco	1,528.38	7 Turkey	630.07
8 Japan	1,425.68	8 France	496.79
9 Poland	1,259.84	9 Spain	486.77
10 Italy	1,251.49	10 Indonesia	389.51

Trade Lanes		
	Export	Import
Africa	2,951.99	199.73
Asia, Northeast	11,998.91	3,115.34
Asia, Southeast	2,797.76	1,846.80
Carribbean	494.63	133.38
Central America	271.70	43.30
Europe, North	11,670.86	3,931.69
India & Others	5,054.97	1,553.98
Mediterranean	4,609.20	2,536.31
Middle East	537.02	189.78
North America	308.09	117.23
Oceania	57.77	18.47
South America	5,698.29	1,368.47

	Top 10 Commodities				
	Exports			Imports	
1	Mineral Fuels, Mineral Oils	30,534.85	1	Nuclear Reactors, Boilers	1,292.99
2	Oil Seeds And Oleaginous Fruits	3,238.93	2	Furniture; Bedding	993.77
3	Wood And Articles Of Wood; Wood Charcoal	3,031.10	3	Plastics And Articles Thereof	985.79
4	Residues And Waste From The Food Industries	1,960.47	4	Salt; Sulfur; Earths And Stone	820.70
5	Pulp Of Wood	1,580.74	5	Articles Of Stone, Plaster, Cement	606.25
6	Plastics And Articles Thereof	682.76	6	Articles Of Iron Or Steel	602.60
7	Iron And Steel	505.13	7	Wood And Articles Of Wood	600.62
8	Cereals	376.12	8	Beverages, Spirits And Vinegar	581.68
9	Paper And Paperboard	325.66	9	Electrical Machinery	565.28
10	Meat And Edible Meat Offal	323.78	10	Vehicles	529.10

Top U.S. Ports	
1 Houston, TX	190,255.96
2 Corpus Christi, TX	129,990.61
3 New Orleans, LA	125,822.04
4 Los Angeles, CA	81,299.50
5 Newark, NJ	77,652.88
6 Port of Virginia, VA	61,505.70
7 Gramercy, LA	59,596.59
8 Long Beach, CA	57,372.92
9 Savannah, GA	47,971.06
10 Port Arthur, TX	47,932.99

Source: U.S. Dept. of Commerce, Bureau of Census, Virginia Maritime Association, The Port of Virginia Note: The list of Port Facilities included in this report is summarized on the last page of this report Compiled by The Port of Virginia, Strategic Planning & Analytics



Calendar Year 2021 Total Cargo in Thousands of Metric Tons

Top 10 Trading Partners			
Exports		Imports	
1 China	8,649.99	1 China	2,277.07
2 Brazil	4,274.54	2 India	1,243.25
3 India	4,163.27	3 Germany	1,032.42
4 Netherlands	2,651.36	4 Italy	792.90
5 United Kingdom	2,218.99	5 Brazil	769.52
6 Ukraine	1,414.68	6 Vietnam	669.59
7 Morocco	1,386.53	7 Turkey	571.59
8 Japan	1,293.36	8 France	450.68
9 Poland	1,142.91	9 Spain	441.59
10 Italy	1,135.34	10 Indonesia	353.36

	Export	Import
Africa	2,678.00	181.19
Asia, Northeast	10,885.24	2,826.19
Asia, Southeast	2,538.09	1,675.40
Carribbean	448.72	121.00
Central America	246.48	39.28
Europe, North	10,587.63	3,566.77
India & Others	4,585.80	1,409.74
Mediterranean	4,181.40	2,300.91
Middle East	487.18	172.17
North America	279.49	106.35
Oceania	52.41	16.76
South America	5,169.41	1,241.45

Top 10 Commodities			
Exports		Imports	
1 Mineral Fuels, Mineral Oils	27,700.78	 Nuclear Reactors, Boilers 	1,172.99
2 Oil Seeds And Oleaginous Fruits	2,938.31	2 Furniture; Bedding	901.53
3 Wood And Articles Of Wood; Wood Charcoal	2,749.77	3 Plastics And Articles Thereof	894.29
4 Residues And Waste From The Food Industries	1,778.51	4 Salt; Sulfur; Earths And Stone	744.53
5 Pulp Of Wood	1,434.03	5 Articles Of Stone, Plaster, Cement	549.98
6 Plastics And Articles Thereof	619.39	6 Articles Of Iron Or Steel	546.67
7 Iron And Steel	458.24	7 Wood And Articles Of Wood	544.87
8 Cereals	341.21	8 Beverages, Spirits And Vinegar	527.69
9 Paper And Paperboard	295.43	9 Electrical Machinery	512.81
10 Meat And Edible Meat Offal	293.73	10 Vehicles	480.00

Top U.S. Ports	
1 Houston, TX 2 Corpus Christi, TX 3 New Orleans, LA 4 Los Angeles, CA 5 Newark, NJ 6 Port of Virginia, VA 7 Gramercy, LA 8 Long Beach, CA	172,597.51 117,925.64 114,143.97 73,753.75 70,445.59 55,797.10 54,065.18 52,047.90
9 Savannah, GA 10 Port Arthur, TX	43,518.66 43,484.13

Source: U.S. Dept. of Commerce, Bureau of Census, Virginia Maritime Association, The Port of Virginia Note: The list of Port Facilities included in this report is summarized on the last page of this report Compiled by The Port of Virginia, Strategic Planning & Analytics



Calendar Year 2021 Total Cargo in Millions of U.S. Dollars

Top 10 Trading Partners			
Exports		Imports	
1 China	\$3,006.23	1 China	\$11,053.70
2 Belgium	\$2,015.81	2 Germany	\$7,488.40
3 Germany	\$1,737.12	3 India	\$5,361.87
4 Japan	\$1,652.37	4 Italy	\$4,606.45
5 Netherlands	\$1,565.55	5 Vietnam	\$2,855.82
6 United Kingdom	\$1,328.55	6 Japan	\$1,984.06
7 Spain	\$1,311.89	7 Malaysia	\$1,794.15
8 India	\$1,209.28	8 France	\$1,628.32
9 Austria	\$1,202.63	9 Brazil	\$1,484.74
10 Brazil	\$1,046.53	10 United Kingdom	\$1,437.38

10 Brazil	\$1,046.53	10 United Kingdom	\$1,437.38
Trade Lanes			
	Export	Import	
Africa	\$1,661.60	\$577.47	
Asia, Northeast	\$6,235.13	\$15,115.87	
Asia, Southeast	\$2,926.16	\$8,039.65	
Carribbean	\$228.97	\$44.46	
Central AM	\$355.05	\$203.25	
Europe, North	\$11,168.19	\$19,073.23	
India & Others	\$1,680.58	\$6,363.90	
Mediterranean	\$2,537.12	\$7,849.30	
Middle East	\$1,358.59	\$495.55	
North America	\$62.56	\$119.30	
Oceania	\$352.08	\$63.03	
South America	\$2,009.31	\$2,183.79	

Top 10 Commodities			
Exports		Imports	
1 Nuclear Reactors, Boilers	\$3,338.86	1 Nuclear Reactors, Boilers	\$13,101.13
2 Pharmaceutical Products	\$2,920.55	2 Electrical Machinery	\$4,948.71
3 Plastics And Articles Thereof	\$2,465.40	3 Pharmaceutical Products	\$3,601.39
4 Vehicles	\$1,662.92	4 Vehicles	\$3,300.18
5 Oil Seeds And Oleaginous Fruits	\$1,611.10	5 Furniture; Bedding, Matresses	\$3,210.29
6 Miscellaneous Chemical Products	\$1,446.08	6 Plastics And Articles Thereof	\$3,024.28
7 Organic Chemicals	\$1,308.01	7 Organic Chemicals	\$1,950.16
8 Electrical Machinery	\$1,144.92	8 Articles Of Iron Or Steel	\$1,668.03
9 Wood And Articles Of Wood; Wood Charcoal	\$982.73	9 Toys, Games And Sports Equipment	\$1,573.69
10 Residues And Waste From The Food Industries	\$926.83	10 Made-Up Textile Articles Nesoi	\$1,388.57

Top U.S. Ports	
1 Los Angeles, CA	\$293,653.74
2 Newark, NJ	\$187,126.02
3 Houston, TX	\$169,888.69
4 Savannah, GA	\$125,565.78
5 Long Beach, CA	\$103,635.57
6 Port of Virginia, VA	\$90,704.47
7 Charleston, SC	\$88,581.37
8 Baltimore, MD	\$61,330.11
9 New Orleans, LA	\$58,008.62
10 Corpus Christi, TX	\$56,717.39

Source: U.S. Dept. of Commerce, Bureau of Census, Virginia Maritime Association, The Port of Virginia Note: The list of Port Facilities included in this report is summarized on the last page of this report Compiled by The Port of Virginia, Strategic Planning & Analytics



Port Facilities

General Cargo Terminals

Lambert's Point Docks, Inc. The Port of Virginia

Coal Terminals

Dominion Terminal Associates Kinder Morgan Bulk Terminals - Pier IX Norfolk Southern Corporation - Coal Pier 6

Refrigerated Facilities

Lineage RCS Norfolk (formerly IRPS)

Dry Bulk and Grain Handling Facilities

Kinder Morgan Money Point Kinder Morgan Terminals - Elizabeth River Terminals, LLC Perdue Agribusiness LLC TransMontaigne Dry Bulk

Oil Storage and Handling Facilities

BKEP Materials, LLC IMTT - Virginia Marine Oil Service, Inc. Norfolk Oil Transit, Inc. PAPCO, Inc. TransMontaigne, Inc.